SIGN PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE:

Zoning Plan Review Fee	\$75.00
Freestanding Signs: 20 sq. ft. or less Over 20 sq. ft.	\$100.00 (+ plan review fee) \$250.00 (+ plan review fee)
Wall or projecting signs: 20 sq. ft. or less Over 20 sq. ft.	\$100.00 (+ plan review fee) \$250.00 (+ plan review fee)
Marquee Signs: 20 sq. ft. or less Over 20 sq. ft.	\$100.00 (+ plan review fee) \$250.00 (+ plan review fee)
Awning and Canopy signs	\$200.00
Temporary Signs (per 30-day period)	\$95.00
Temporary outdoor retail sales signs (per duration of approved event)	\$95.00
Temporary Balloon Signs (per 30-day period)	\$95.00
Billboards	\$500.00
Sign removal fees: Removal of temporary sign Removal of permanent sign	\$100.00 minimum \$100.00 minimum
Sign face change only:	\$50.00 (+ plan review fee)
Window Signs	\$25.00 per window
Section 31-15. Sign Erectors License Annual Sign Erectors License Fee	\$75.00